Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

=

P.S.C, NO,

’51‘-‘i ?Qe(f,,,(,e(g SHEET NO., 2
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,

Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corxp.
Name of Issuing Corporation

=

> ed Reuis- d SHEET NO, ‘},’i‘

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE A 1 PER UNIT
Applicable:
Entire territory served.
Availability of Service:
Available to members of this Cooperative for Farm and Home, Schoels,
Churches, Community Hall, Grocery Stores, Service Stations, and Motels,
which have a trarsformer capacity vequirewment of 100 KVA or less, but
excluding Coal Mine, Cil Wells, and other tewmerary and seasonal loads,
The aVailability of service is subject to all of the rules and regulatianq
that may be established from time to time by the Cooperative.
Type of Service:
A. Single Phase, 120-240 volts, or
B. Three Phase, 24G/480 volts, or
€. Three Phase, 120/208 wye volis
Rates: T )
First 15 KWH, or less, per month Ve / $1.50 per mo.
Next 10 KWH per month o é; 7.5¢ per KwH
Next 25 KWH per month s N 17 T 6.5¢ per KWH
Next 50 KWH per month / 2 3.5¢ per KwH
Next 100 KWH per month N , 1.75¢ per KWH
Over 200 KWH per month - 1.25¢ per KWH
Minimunm Charges:
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $1.50, For Mwwﬁi%%
members requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimm 7 ?wi%%
.‘,f‘\i,\}‘;?’

mﬂnthly chaxge shall be 1nareased at tha rate af 75¢ for each addxt:,,f

2 FY . - e
20 ¥

haurs correpsanding to the minimum charge in accordange with équ
rate. 3

DATE OF ISSUE /Maﬂ-h 6 1970

TITLE

TSSUED BY Zéé ,af@/
ame of Offlcer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 1n

Case No, dated , e
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Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Coxp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, ) |

Name of Issuing Corporation

> Redse SHEET NO. .3

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

Delayed Payments

In the event the current monthly bill is mot paid by the 13th day
of the following month, for which service is rendered, the service shall
be discontinued and a reconnect or service charge of $5.00, in addition
to the bill for service, shall be made prior to the restoration of
service. This charge shall be made whether or not the service is
physically disconnected. The Cocpexatlva shall require 2 cash payment
prior to the restoration of service after the 13th day of the follewing
month for which service is received.

Special Rules:

A. The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in
excess of ten horsepower (10 HP)

B. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower
(10 H.P.) must be three phase,

C. Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose locad
requirements can be met by transformers having a capaeity not
to exceed 100 KVA. Consumers requiring more than 100 KVA shall
be served under an apprepriate schedule for larger power service
P
D. Seasonsl or temporary loads such as coal aines and oil we;ls 4
are excluded from service under this schedule. -

I~

DATE OF ISSUE __larch 6, 1970 DATE EFFECTIVE March 16, 1970

ISSUED BY /%z/(/(/ M&Zﬂ/ TITLE Manager

Name of Officer ,
Issued by authority of an Order of tke Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. dated ; v '
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CANCELLING R.S.C. NO.

Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation
Name oI Issuing Corporation

5

/1 R AIA Y

>

SHEET NO, Lf

CLASS1¥ICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE A2

RATE
PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: Entire Territory Served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to Coal Mines, 0il Wells and/or
other temporary loads which are excluded from Schedule Al.

" “TYPE OF SERVICE: Single phase and three-phase 120-208-240 volts.

RATES:

First 15 KWH, or less per month @
Next 35 KWH, per month @
Next 50 KWH, per month @
Next 2,900KWH, per month @
Over 3,000KWH, per month e

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:
shall be $2.00 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required.
For consumers requiring more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity the
minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75 cents for
each additional KVA or fraction thereof required.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:
during, but not to exceed nine months per year may guarantee a minimum
annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in

o
e

minimum monthly charge.

-

TEMPORARY SERVICE: Temporar /§crv1ce shall be p l¥ed in accordance
with the foregoing rate exXpep pt that fﬁé?é'sha
of $1.25 for each kilowat or fraction ther/bf of connected 1Qad for
each month or fraction thereof that service is con eted. Bills will
not be prorated for a fractional part of a m
in addition pay the total nrecting and disconnecting serv1ce

less the value of materials returned to stock. The Cooperative may -

The consumers .shall

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate

Consumers requiring service

n additional chargé”

[?

cxﬁg?&iyéi/gff;
< //if?fii7'V
e

$2.00 Per Mo.
7.5¢ Per KWH
4.8¢ Per KWH
3.0¢ Per KWH
2.0¢ Per KWH

s

DATE OF ISSUE 1971

January 25, DATE EFFECTIVE

December 30,

1970

{SSUED BY Bill Wells TITLE Manager

o

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of ike Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. dated

cA42 December 30, 1970
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¥or gntire Territory Served
Community, Town or City
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S SHEET NO. %/7-
Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO \g '
v < ® @ ® ]

Name of Issuing Corporation

&/7WM/ SHEET NO. M

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE A2

RATE
PER UNIT

require a deposit, in advance, of 2/12 of the estimated annual bill.
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: In the event the current monthly bill is not
paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of bill, five percent (5%)
will be added to the bill.

SPECIAL RULES:

(a) The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in
excess of ten horsepower (10 HP)

(b) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower
(10 HP) must be three-phase.
Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose

(c)
~ load requirements can be met by transformers having a
capacity not to exceed 25 KVA. Consumers requiring more
than 25 KVA shall be served under an appropriate schedule

for large power service.

Y :EE;/ y /;7,,,/””’/"/T"fﬂﬂ“*jT
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DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 1971

DATE EFFECTIVE December 30, 1970

ISSUED BY pij] wells TITLE Manager

1

Name of Officer

‘e

Issued by authority of an Order of ihke Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No, 5442 ~dated _ pecember 30, 1970 .
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Community, Town or City

Y

P.5.C. N0, 5
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e SHEET NO, %l

Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.~ 3

Name of Issuing Corporation ‘W 3/
. SHEET NO, |
{

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

ISSUED BY Bill Wells TITLE Manager

RATH
Schedule Al - Farm and Home PER UNIT
APPLICABLE; Entire Territory Served
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to members of this Cooperative for
Farm and Home, Schools, Churches, Community Hall, Grocery Stores, Service
Stations, and Motels, which have a transformer capacity requirement of
100 KVA or less, but excluding Coal Mine, 0il Wells, and other temporary
and seasonal loads. The availability of service is subject to all of the
rules and regulations that may be established from time to time by the
Cooperative.
TYPE OF SERVICE:
A. Single Phase, 120/240 volts, or
B. Three Phase, 240/480 volts, or
C. Three Phase, 120/208 wye volts
RATES :
First 15 KWH, or less, per month $ 2.00 per mo.
Next 35 KWH per month 7.5¢ per KWH
Next 50 KWH ‘per month 4.0¢ per KWH
Next 100 KWH per month 1.8¢ per KWH
Next 800 KWH per month 1.7¢ per KWH
Over 1,000 KWH per month . 1.4¢ per KWH
MINIMUM CHARGES: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall
be $2.00. For members requiring more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity,
the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for
each additional KVA fraction thereof required. . Payment of the minimum
charge shall entitle the member in- 41l cases to:the use of the number of
Kilowatt hours correspondlng te/the minimum charge in agcordance with
the foregoing rate, . ;7
Ve % .
DELAYED PAYMENTS: In the event the currest monthly-t ‘is not paid by
the 13th day of the following month, for which Service is rendered the
service shall be disconti d a ifa’reconnect or service charge of $5 00,
DATE OF ISSUE__ January 25, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE %@er 30, 1970

1

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No., 5442 dated December 30, 1970 .
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Form for filing Rate Schedules

Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation
Name oif Issuing Corporation

For Entire Territory Served
Cmmmnlity, Town or City

P!SOC' NO._ 3

/}led/s}IEET No. 8 /7

CANCELLING P.S5.C, NO, . <

~

19432y9774w//

SHEET NO, &7

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Schedule Al-Farm and Home RATE
PER UNIT
in addition to the bill for service, shall be made prior to the
restoration of service. This charge shall be made whether or not
the service is physically disconnected. The cooperative shall require
a cash payment prior to the restoration of service after the 13th day
of the following month for which service is received.
SPECIAL RULES:
A. The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in
excess of ten horsepower (10 HP).
B. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower
(10 HP) must be three phase.
C. Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load
requirements can be met by transformers having a capacity not
to exceed 100 KVA. Consumers requiring more than 100 KVA shall
be served under an appropriate schedule for larger power
service.
: D. Seasonal or temporary loads such as coal mines and oil wells
! are excluded from service under this schedule.
o C/Z/
3 - !
— J//
DATE OF ISSUE___ January 25, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE ___%gg{@ 30, 1970

ISSUED BY Bill Wells TITLE Manager

mem—"

1

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order

Case No. 5442 dated December 30, 1970

of the Public Service COmmiBsioﬁ:pf Ky. in
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